Incident #

2500005082
2500005080
2500005076

2500005074
2500005062
2500005146

2500005132
2500005131
2500005128
2500005121
2500005118
2500005115
2500005247
2500005246
2500005176
2500005174
2500005363
2500005357
2500005354
2500005333
2500005321
2500005303
2500005295
2500005456
2500005419

2500005439
2500005400
2500005396
2500005395
2500005394
2500005599
2500005593

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025

3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/31/2025

3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025

Page 1 of 3

From

Time
Reported
4:59 PM
12:57 PM

9:50 AM

9:30 AM
1:57 AM
11:11 PM

7:18 PM
6:26 PM
3:34 PM
11:52 AM
11:12 AM
10:40 AM
9:01 PM
8:48 PM
9:00 AM
8:48 AM
7:41 PM
4:14 PM
3:22 PM
11:26 AM
10:15 AM
8:34 AM
7:16 AM
5:27 PM
12:23 PM

2:44 PM
10:01 AM
9:07 AM
8:56 AM
8:27 AM
8:53 PM
6:55 PM

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

: 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.

Address

MAYNARD ST
SHOPS WAY

WEST MAIN ST/ MONUMENT
DR

NORTHGATE RD
MAIN ST

BIRCH HILL RD /
CRESTWOOD DR

COLD HARBOR DR
CHURCH ST
SHOPS WAY

SOUTHWEST CUT
COLBURN ST
SHOPS WAY

WEST MAIN ST
PIERCE ST/CHURCH ST ST
MAYNARD ST
HAYES MEMORIAL DR
SHOPS WAY
RIDGE RD
LYMAN ST
HUDSON ST
RIVER ST
WEST MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY

WEST MAIN ST/
SOUTHWEST CUT

MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST
WEST MAIN ST
HUDSON ST/ MAIN ST
KING ST

Incident Type

Ambulance
Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance
Well Being Check
Dog Complaint

Ambulance
Hit and Run
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Found Property
Disturbance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Ambulance
Vandalism
Ambulance
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Hit and Run
Accident:P.D.

Found Property
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.

Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
Oper. Under the Influence

Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 4/7/2025 6:06:17 PM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Report
Report

Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Unfounded

Assisted Party
Report
Unable to locate
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Unfounded
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Other
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Checked/Secure
Arrest
Arrest
Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.
2500005566 4/4/2025 2:07 PM  BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST Accident:P.D.
CuUT

2500005540 4/4/2025 10:47 AM HUDSON ST Fraud
2500005501 4/4/2025 12:42 AM BIRCH HILL RD Ambulance
2500005644 4/5/2025 9:55 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence
2500005632 4/5/2025 12:48 PM SOUTH ST Assault
2500005630 4/5/2025 11:39 AM BELMONT ST Accident:P.D.
2500005628 4/5/2025 10:51 AM ELIZABETH DR Ambulance
2500005614 4/5/2025 8:14 AM WHITNEY ST Dog Complaint
2500005612 4/5/2025 12:38 AM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address
2500005644 04/05/2025 10:13 PM Reilly,Michael Paul = 12 Meadow Rd Northborough,

MA 01532
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500005612

Charges

04/05/2000 12:55 AM Phelps,Gage Gary

34 East Rd Westminster, MA
01473

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500005599

Charges

04/04/2025 9:06 PM  Valcourt,Matthew

14 North St Georgetown, MA

Michael 01833

89/8 YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL * c89 §8

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/7/2025 6:06:17 PM

Report

Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Arrest

Age Race Gender
50 WM

-2WM

47TWM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24V/A CHILD ENDANGERMENT WHILE OUI ¢90 §24V

2500005394 04/03/2025 8:36 AM  Flaherty,MelissaF. 12 Orne St Ky Worcester, MA S0 WF
01605

Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 4/7/2025 6:06:17 PM



