

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

### Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500005082	3/30/2025	4:59 PM	MAYNARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005080	3/30/2025	12:57 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500005076	3/30/2025	9:50 AM	WEST MAIN ST / MONUMENT DR	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005074	3/30/2025	9:30 AM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005062	3/30/2025	1:57 AM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500005146	3/31/2025	11:11 PM	BIRCH HILL RD / CRESTWOOD DR	Dog Complaint	Unfounded
2500005132	3/31/2025	7:18 PM	COLD HARBOR DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005131	3/31/2025	6:26 PM	CHURCH ST	Hit and Run	Report
2500005128	3/31/2025	3:34 PM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2500005121	3/31/2025	11:52 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005118	3/31/2025	11:12 AM	COLBURN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005115	3/31/2025	10:40 AM	SHOPS WAY	Found Property	Report
2500005247	4/1/2025	9:01 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Unfounded
2500005246	4/1/2025	8:48 PM	PIERCE ST/CHURCH ST ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500005176	4/1/2025	9:00 AM	MAYNARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005174	4/1/2025	8:48 AM	HAYES MEMORIAL DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005363	4/2/2025	7:41 PM	SHOPS WAY	Vandalism	Other
2500005357	4/2/2025	4:14 PM	RIDGE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005354	4/2/2025	3:22 PM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005333	4/2/2025	11:26 AM	HUDSON ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500005321	4/2/2025	10:15 AM	RIVER ST	Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2500005303	4/2/2025	8:34 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005295	4/2/2025	7:16 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005456	4/3/2025	5:27 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2500005419	4/3/2025	12:23 PM	WEST MAIN ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005439	4/3/2025	2:44 PM	MAIN ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2500005400	4/3/2025	10:01 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500005396	4/3/2025	9:07 AM	MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005395	4/3/2025	8:56 AM	BARTLETT ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500005394	4/3/2025	8:27 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500005599	4/4/2025	8:53 PM	HUDSON ST / MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500005593	4/4/2025	6:55 PM	KING ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party

Page 1 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/7/2025 6:06:17 PM



### Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.

2500005566	4/4/2025	2:07 PM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005540	4/4/2025	10:47 AM	HUDSON ST	Fraud	Report
2500005501	4/4/2025	12:42 AM	BIRCH HILL RD	Ambulance	<b>Assisted Party</b>
2500005644	4/5/2025	9:55 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500005632	4/5/2025	12:48 PM	SOUTH ST	Assault	Report
2500005630	4/5/2025	11:39 AM	BELMONT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500005628	4/5/2025	10:51 AM	ELIZABETH DR	Ambulance	<b>Assisted Party</b>
2500005614	4/5/2025	8:14 AM	WHITNEY ST	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500005612	4/5/2025	12:38 AM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest

Arrests:

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250000564404/05/202510:13 PMReilly,Michael Paul12 Meadow Rd Northborough, MA 0153259 W M

#### Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF \* c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A

2500005612 04/05/2000 12:55 AM Phelps,Gage Gary 34 East Rd Westminster, MA -2 W M 01473

#### Charges

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500005599 04/04/2025 9:06 PM Valcourt, Matthew 14 North St Georgetown, MA 47 W M
Michael 01833

#### Charges

89/8 YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL \* c89 §8

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO \* c90 §14B

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION \* c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/7/2025 6:06:17 PM



## Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/30/2025 Midnight To: 4/5/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24V/A CHILD ENDANGERMENT WHILE OUI c90 §24V

2500005394 04/03/2025 8:36 AM Flaherty, Melissa F. 12 Orne St Ky Worcester, MA 50 W F 01605

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST